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The development of Fiber Visualizer and connector inspection function on MT9083 ACCESS Master -A Dramatic Simplification of Field Works-
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Utilization of optical fiber cable for the mobile back haul is extremely increasing to cover high ca-
pacity network. Although the OTDR is a really useful tool for construction and maintenance of the
optical fiber cable network, inexperienced OTDR user is increasing. We have developed Fiber
Visualizer as part of the MT9083 ACCESS Master enhancement to simplify OTDR testing and to
respond such a request in the field. The Fiber Visualizer can test optical fiber cable by the auto-
mated Pass/Fail analysis with tremendously good-looking icons. We also have developed new op-
tical connector inspection function which inspects the most troublesome issue, damage of the op-
tical connector endface. This function enables automated inspection based on IEC61300-3-35
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analysis and improves efficiency of the field works.
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External View of MT9083 ACCESS Master
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OTDR (Fault Locate)

SUMMARY
1550 nm

Event Distance: 7.7033 km

Splice Loss: 0.183 dB

Reflectance: sk ok (B

No Dist{km; Type Loss{dB Cum. Loss{dB

i 5.0100km I Fiber End 15156
S
4.4503km SN 12,631 0.927
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Display of Fault Locate mode
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An Example of Fiber Visualizer
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Zone | Zone Name Scratches Defects
A Core None None
B Clad No limit <3 pm No limit <2 pm
None >3 pm 5 from 2 um to 5 um
None >5 pm
Adhesive No limit No limit
D Contact No limit None >10 um

(R AHR R = 45 dB, IEC613003-35 LW #k#y)
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2013-0Oct-11 22:06 ] a7 %
Zone Dia.{u) Defects Count Area Scratch Count
Probe Model  [z5re 25 PASS [} 0.00 PASS 0
E0SCo Cladding 120 PASS 0 0.00 PASS 0
130 PASS 0 0.00 PASS 0
Tip Type Contact 250 PASS 0 0.00 PASS 0
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An Example of auto analisys result
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An Example of use G0O306A Fiber Scope
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# 2 MT9083 L V—RAT I/t AV AZEEHE—E

OTDR 1£5E
MT9083C2
Options Wavelength Dynamic Range*’ Fresnel Deadzone Backscatter deadzone
MT9083C2-053 1310/1550 nm +25 nm 46/46 dB <lm <3.8/4.3 m
25/25 dB <80 cm (typ.)

(Pulse width: 100 ns)

MT9083C2-057

1310/1550/1625 nm +25 nm

46/46/44 dB

25/25/23 dB
(Pulse width: 100 ns)

<3.8/4.3/4.8 m

MT9083B2
Options Wavelength Dynamic Range Fresnel Deadzone Backscatter deadzone
MT9083B2-053 1310/1550 nm +25 nm 42/41 dB <lm <5/5.5 m
MT9083B2-055 1310/1550 nm +25 nm 42/41/35 dB <80 cm (typ.) <5/5.5/6.5 m
1645 to 1655 nm
MT9082B2-056 1310/1490/1550 +25 nm 42/41/41 dB <6/6.5/6.5 m
MT9083B2-057 1310/1550/1625 nm £25 nm 40/39/38 dB <6/6.5/7.5 m
MT9083B2-058 1310/1490/1550/1625 nm +25 nm 42/41/41/40 dB <7/7.5/8.5 m
MT9083B2-063 1310/1550 nm +25 nm (SMF) 42/41 dB <5/5.5m
850/1300 nm +30 nm (MMF) 29/28 dB <4/5 m
MT9083A2
Options Wavelength Dynamic Range Fresnel Deadzone Backscatter deadzone
MT9083A2-073 1310/1550 nm +25 nm 39/37.5 dB <lm <5/5.5 m
MT9083A2-055 1310/1550 nm +25 nm 38.5/37/34.5 dB <80 cm (typ.) <5/5.5/6.5 m
1645 to 1655 nm
MT9083A2-057 1310/1550/1625 nm £25 nm 37/35.5/32.5 dB <6/6.5/7.5 m
MT9083A2-063 1310/1550 nm +25 nm (SMF) 39/37.5dB <5/5.5 m
850/1300 nm +30 nm (MMF) 29/28 dB <4/5 m

#1: R E DRV IRV B RV ANE CTOME

HamvERe
Vertical Scale 0.13, 0.33, 0.65, 1.3, 3.25, 6.5, 13 dB/div
IOR Setting 1.400000 to 1.699999 (0.000001 steps)

Sampling Points

Normal: 5001, High density: 20001 or 25001, Very high density: 100,001 or 150,001

Sampling Resolution

5 cm (min.)

Reflectance Accuaracy

Single mode: +2 dB, Multimode: +4 dB

Distance Accuracy

£1 m +3 X measurement distance x 10-5 + marker resolution (excluding IOR uncertainty)

Distance Range

Single mode: 0.5, 1, 2.5, 5, 10, 25, 50, 100, 200, 300 km
Multimode: 0.5, 1, 2.5, 5, 10, 25, 50, 100 km

Dimension and Mass

Without Protector

Dimensions: 270 (W) x 165 (H) x 61 (D) mm, 10.6 x 6.5 x 2.4 inches
Mass: 1.6 kg, 1.9 kg including battery

With Protector (Option 010)

Dimensions: 284 (W) x 200 (H) x 77 (D) mm, 11.1 x 7.9 x 3 inches
Mass: 2.6 kg including battery

Display

7-inch TFT-LCD (800 x 400, with LED backlight), indoor/outdoor type

Interface

USB 1.1, Type A x 1 (memory), Type B x 1 (USB mass storage)

Data Storage

Internal memory: 440 MB (up to 1000 traces)
External memory (USB): up to 30,000 traces with 512 MB

Power Supply

12V (dc), 100 V (ac) to 240 V (ac), Allowable input voltage range: 90 V to 264 V, 50 Hz/60 Hz

Battery

Type: Lithium-ion

Operating Time*!: 12 hours, Telcordia GR-196-CORE Issue 2, September 2010
Recharge Time: <5 hours (power off)

Environmental Conditions

Operating temperature and humidity: —10° to +50°C, <80% (non-condensing)
Storage temperature and humidity: —20° to +60°C, <80% (non-condensing)
Vibration: Conforming to MIL-T-28800E Class 3
Dust proof: MIL-T-28800E (Dust Exposure) Class 2
Drip proof: IP51 IEC 60529), JIS C 0920 TYPE I

EMC

EN61326-1, EN61000-3-2

LvD

EN61010-1

TN T =T
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